PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shohei KAMIYA	10/07/2009
Kazunori NAKAMURA	10/08/2009
Yasushi ARAI	10/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hitachi Construction Machinery Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	5-1, Koraku 2-chome	
City:	Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	112-0004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12598995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: kdavis@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200444300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080306.62013US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Sanok

Total Attachments: 2

source=62013USASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024099 FRAME: 0087 F \$40.00 1Z59893

501122660

source=62013USASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024099 FRAME: 0088

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Hitachi Construction Machinery Co., Ltd., 5-1, Koraku 2-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 112-0004, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

		CONSTRUC	TION MACHINE	
as set forth in h	is United States Pate	ent Application (c	heck one):	
	executed concurrer executed on, Serial No PCT International	•	, PCT/JP2008/059779 , file	, ed <u>May 28, 2008</u> ,
and to any and invention, inclu successors, leg- Letters patent r	all Letters Patent of all reight and all reight all representatives and all reight all representatives are	of the United States ssues or extension and assigns to the fally and entirely a	es which may issue on a as thereof, to be held and full end of the term or te	s or continuations thereof and in any such application or for said enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its erms for which any and all such and enjoyed by the undersigned
Each of the uncany and all such	lersigned hereby aut n Letters patent to sa	horizes and reque id ASSIGNEE, its	sts the Commissioner of successors or assigns in	Patents and Trademarks to issue accordance herewith;
the interests he	lersigned warrants as rein sold and assign onflict herewith;	nd covenants that ned and that he h	he has the full and unenctas not executed and wil	cumbered right to sell and assign
legal representa and that he will perform all off representatives continuations the reissues or ext	tives or assigns all accepted and delive the lawful acts deed or assigns to perference and to any arguments on the lawful representatives or	information know r any papers, make med necessary of ect title to said all Letters Pate SSIGNEE, its su	on to him relating to said the all rightful oaths, testing or desirable by said AS invention, to said appliant that which may be granted occessors, or assigns or	said ASSIGNEE, its successors, invention or patent application fy in any legal proceedings and SSIGNEE, its successors, legal cation including divisions and d therefor or thereon, including to assist said ASSIGNEE, its ng Letters Patent of the United
the power to ir	sert in this Assign	ment any further	ROWELL & MORING identification which mark Office for recordation	, L.L.P., or any partner thereof, by be necessary or desirable to of this Assignment.
Inventor one: Citizen of: Japan		Shohei KAMIYA		
noriyahi .	Sujuki	Shohei	Kami ya	10/07/2009
(Signature of witne		(Signature of 1st in	nventor)	(Date)

Inventor two: Citizen of: Japan	Kazunori NAKAMURA	
(Signature of witness (optional))	(Signature of 2nd inventor)	(Date)
Inventor three: Citizen of: Japan	Yasushi ARAI	
Noviguhi Suguki (Signature of witness (optional))	Yacushi Grav (Signature of 3rd inventor)	10/8/2009 (Data)

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.